
Lake Conference Championships Meet
Elm Creek 1/2704 and Hyland Park Reserve  2/6/04
5k Classic and 5k Skate

Eden Prairie178, Lakeville 149 Burnsville 135, Dist 196 118,  Prior Lake 100, Chaska 64 Jefferson 47, Kennedy 26

PurPlace Bib Name School Skate Time Classic Pursuit Time
1 2 Jenna Pederson 12 Eden Prairie 0:15:49 0:17:24 0:33:13
2 1 Elizabeth Yetzer 10 Lakeville 0:16:22 0:17:17 0:33:39
3 5 Natalie Yarbrough 11 Dist. 196 0:15:40 0:18:25 0:34:05
4 3 Annie Yetzer 12 Lakeville 0:16:36 0:17:47 0:34:23
5 7 Jessica Lewis 11 Eden Prairie 0:16:02 0:18:36 0:34:38
6 4 Jennie Hedberg 12 Eden Prairie 0:17:22 0:18:00 0:35:22
7 6 Bennett Weisse 10 Eden Prairie 0:17:11 0:18:33 0:35:44
8 8 Andrea Clemmings 12 Eden Prairie 0:17:15 0:18:44 0:35:59
9 9 Callie Malone 11 Eden Prairie 0:17:15 0:19:13 0:36:28
10 10 Anna Kistner 12 Eden Prairie 0:17:21 0:19:22 0:36:43
11 13 Allison Schones 12 Burnsville 0:16:57 0:19:48 0:36:45
12 12 Alyssa Walz 11 Prior Lake 0:17:18 0:19:39 0:36:57
13 11 Annie Richardson 12 Burnsville 0:17:27 0:19:38 0:37:05
14 17 Kalsey Larson 12 Burnsville 0:17:08 0:20:14 0:37:22
15 19 Allie Cunningham 12 Prior Lake 0:16:57 0:20:27 0:37:24
16 15 Laura Roach 10 Lakeville 0:17:40 0:20:01 0:37:41
17 21 Susan Copp 12 Burnsville 0:17:30 0:20:35 0:38:05
18 16 Megan Keough 11 Prior Lake 0:18:00 0:20:13 0:38:13
19 18 Kelly Smith 12 Lakeville 0:18:04 0:20:17 0:38:21
20 14 Katie Connors 12 Dist. 196 0:18:37 0:19:56 0:38:33
21 22 Ellyn Roach 12 Lakeville 0:18:16 0:20:40 0:38:56
22 20 Shannon Fury 10 Lakeville 0:19:03 0:20:27 0:39:30
23 24 Rachel Butterworth 12 Dist. 196 0:18:32 0:21:00 0:39:32
24 25 Kim Linde 11 Jefferson 0:18:15 0:21:19 0:39:34
25 26 Sarah Bostow 11 Dist. 196 0:18:27 0:21:22 0:39:49
26 27 Sarah Cowels 11 Burnsville 0:18:35 0:21:30 0:40:05
27 23 Heidi Larson 12 Burnsville 0:19:13 0:20:54 0:40:07
28 29 Jenna Thureen 12 Dist. 196 0:18:32 0:21:38 0:40:10
29 28 Marie Godwin 10 Chaska 0:18:36 0:21:36 0:40:12
30 32 Hayley O'Connell 10 Chaska 0:18:19 0:22:07 0:40:26
31 31 Krista Swanson 11 Dist. 196 0:18:42 0:21:51 0:40:33
32 37 Lisa Marquardt 11 Burnsville 0:18:00 0:22:34 0:40:34
33 38 Danielle Berndt 9 Kennedy 0:18:02 0:22:35 0:40:37
34 34 Brenna Blevins 12 Jefferson 0:18:56 0:22:20 0:41:16
35 33 Irene Doroff 11 Chaska 0:19:34 0:22:10 0:41:44
36 35 Darcy Swagger 12 Dist. 196 0:19:19 0:22:28 0:41:47
37 40 Mandy Morrow 11 Lakeville 0:19:05 0:23:01 0:42:06
38 36 Katie Crystal 11 Chaska 0:19:50 0:22:33 0:42:23
39 39 Lisa Crystal 11 Chaska 0:19:57 0:22:40 0:42:37
40 30 Sunny Sonnabend 12 Prior Lake 0:21:00 0:21:48 0:42:48
41 42 Melissa Palmer 12 Chaska 0:20:37 0:23:43 0:44:20
42 45 Emily Magee 9 Jefferson 0:19:46 0:24:39 0:44:25
43 43 Amy Peterson 9 Chaska 0:21:09 0:24:23 0:45:32
44 44 Carolyn Blake 12 Prior Lake 0:21:22 0:24:31 0:45:53
45 47 Amy Devore 12 Jefferson 0:20:58 0:25:39 0:46:37
46 49 Jenny Kubat 9 Prior Lake 0:21:31 0:26:12 0:47:43
47 51 Delphine Braccard Kennedy 0:21:05 0:27:17 0:48:22
48 50 Alee Lutz 9 Prior Lake 0:22:15 0:27:05 0:49:20
49 52 Jesica Wagner Kennedy 0:24:04 0:27:59 0:52:03
50 54 Hilary Bull Kennedy 0:26:49 0:31:34 0:58:23



Lake Conference Championships Meet
Elm Creek 1/2704 and Hyland Park Reserve  2/6/04
5k Classic and 5k Skate

Eden Prairie 170, Lakeville 159, Dist 196 106, Prior Lake 105, Chaska 91, Jefferson 82, Burnsville 81, Kennedy 26

Pl Bib Name School Sk Time Cl Time Pursuit
Time

1 2 Chris Harvey 12 Eden Prairie 13:27 14:49 28:16
2 1 Karl Nygren 11 Lakeville 13:39 14:47 28:26
3 3 David Hoffman 12 Prior Lake 13:41 14:52 28:33
4 6 Andy Hedberg 12 Eden Prairie 13:56 15:42 29:38
5 5 Taylor Wegner 12 Eden Prairie 14:02 15:37 29:39
6 4 Dan Johnson 11 Lakeville 14:16 15:26 29:42
7 8 Matt Heisel 12 Burnsville 14:23 15:50 30:13
8 7 Dylan Peterson 11 Lakeville 14:26 15:48 30:14
9 11 Jimmy Feely 11 Dist. 196 14:21 16:04 30:25
10 9 Andrew Aplin 12 Eden Prairie 14:38 15:59 30:37
11 10 Louis Sirota 10 Chaska 14:43 16:00 30:43
12 15 Cary Anderson 12 Dist. 196 14:53 16:27 31:20
13 12 Dan Fenton 12 Lakeville 15:04 16:16 31:20
14 16 Derek Neal 12 Jefferson 14:54 16:28 31:22
15 17 Ryan Truax 12 Eden Prairie 14:52 16:40 31:32
16 14 Charlie Keller 10 Chaska 15:15 16:25 31:40
17 19 Tim Bruhn 10 Lakeville 14:49 16:59 31:48
18 20 Devin Cory 10 Eden Prairie 14:45 17:11 31:56
19 13 Pat Lowder 10 Chaska 15:56 16:24 32:20
20 22 Mike Paulson 10 Jefferson 14:45 17:41 32:26
21 18 Kevin Thurk 12 Burnsville 15:46 16:56 32:42
22 26 Zach Cory 11 Eden Prairie 15:01 17:55 32:56
23 21 Bryan Boe 9 Prior Lake 15:31 17:36 33:07
24 28 Brady Beeson 11 Dist. 196 15:26 18:02 33:28
25 27 Nick Anderson 12 Prior Lake 15:30 17:59 33:29
26 25 Peter Brumm 11 Dist. 196 15:58 17:51 33:49
27 30 Ryan Johnson 10 Lakeville 15:30 18:36 34:06
28 31 Chris sasse 10 Kennedy 15:32 18:37 34:09
29 24 Chris Grunseth 12 Prior Lake 16:32 17:42 34:14
30 23 Tony Kubat 12 Prior Lake 17:03 17:41 34:44
31 33 Travis Tyrell 12 Burnsville 16:07 18:49 34:56
32 34 Kevin Neal 10 Jefferson 16:15 18:52 35:07
33 35 Matt Hoeft 11 Jefferson 16:16 18:52 35:08
34 32 Steve Magee 12 Jefferson 16:40 18:40 35:20
35 36 Scott Buckner 12 Dist. 196 16:50 18:55 35:45
36 40 Matt Dodds 10 Dist. 196 16:49 19:26 36:15
37 37 Tim Johnson 11 Jefferson 17:13 19:14 36:27
38 39 Clay Kilber 12 Chaska 17:15 19:26 36:41
39 42 Dustin Rients 11 Prior Lake 17:01 19:51 36:52
40 38 Steve Marquardt 9 Burnsville 17:42 19:20 37:02
41 41 Jeff Marquardt 9 Burnsville 17:19 19:45 37:04
42 43 Adam Chinnock 12 Chaska 17:20 20:07 37:27
43 44 Mark Halverson 9 Burnsville 17:33 20:32 38:05
44 45 Tyler Abery 8 Dist. 196 17:55 20:39 38:34
45 47 Andy Keller 8 Chaska 17:44 21:00 38:44
46 48 BJ Deering 11 Jefferson 17:40 21:45 39:25
47 46 Trevor Poppler 11 Chaska 18:34 20:52 39:26
48 50 Satchell Mische-Richter Kennedy 18:38 23:00 41:38
49 51 Brent Bull Kennedy 19:38 23:30 43:08
50 52 Derek Berndt Kennedy 19:11 24:05 43:16
51 54 David Bain 8 Burnsville 19:09 25:52 45:01
52 53 Thomas Lake Kennedy 20:51 24:46 45:37
53 55 John Jones Kennedy 27:35 28:21 55:56



Lake Conference Championships
Hyland Park Reserve.   25 Degrees light snow.
Boys 5k Skate Results (Pursuit Start)
Place Bib Name Team Time
1 2 Chris Harvey 12 EDEN PRAIRIE 0:13:27
2 1 Karl Nygren 11 LAKEVILLE 0:13:39
3 3 David Hoffman 12 PRIOR LAKE 0:13:41
4 6 Andy Hedberg 12 EDEN PRAIRIE 0:13:56
5 5 Taylor Wegner 12 EDEN PRAIRIE 0:14:02
6 4 Dan Johnson 11 LAKEVILLE 0:14:16
7 11 Jimmy Feely 11 DIST. 196 0:14:21
8 8 Matt Heisel 12 BURNSVILLE 0:14:23
9 7 Dylan Peterson 11 LAKEVILLE 0:14:26
10 9 Andrew Aplin 12 EDEN PRAIRIE 0:14:38
11 10 Louis Sirota 10 CHASKA 0:14:43
12 22 Mike Paulson 10 JEFFERSON 0:14:45
13 20 Devin Cory 10 EDEN PRAIRIE 0:14:45
14 19 Tim Bruhn 10 LAKEVILLE 0:14:49
15 17 Ryan Truax 12 EDEN PRAIRIE 0:14:52
16 15 Cary Anderson 12 DIST. 196 0:14:53
17 16 Derek Neal 12 JEFFERSON 0:14:54
18 26 Zach Cory 11 EDEN PRAIRIE 0:15:01
19 12 Dan Fenton 12 LAKEVILLE 0:15:04
20 14 Charlie Keller 10 CHASKA 0:15:15
21 28 Brady Beeson 11 DIST. 196 0:15:26
22 30 Ryan Johnson 10 LAKEVILLE 0:15:30
23 27 Nick Anderson 12 PRIOR LAKE 0:15:30
24 21 Bryan Boe 9 PRIOR LAKE 0:15:31
25 31 Chris sasse 10 KENNEDY 0:15:32
26 18 Kevin Thurk 12 BURNSVILLE 0:15:46
27 13 Pat Lowder 10 CHASKA 0:15:56
28 25 Peter Brumm 11 DIST. 196 0:15:58
29 33 Travis Tyrell 12 BURNSVILLE 0:16:07
30 34 Kevin Neal 10 JEFFERSON 0:16:15
31 35 Matt Hoeft 11 JEFFERSON 0:16:16
32 24 Chris Grunseth 12 PRIOR LAKE 0:16:32
33 32 Steve Magee 12 JEFFERSON 0:16:40
34 40 Matt Dodds 10 DIST. 196 0:16:49
35 36 Scott Buckner 12 DIST. 196 0:16:50
36 56 Ben Plankis LAKEVILLE 0:16:51
37 42 Dustin Rients 11 PRIOR LAKE 0:17:01
38 23 Tony Kubat 12 PRIOR LAKE 0:17:03
39 37 Tim Johnson 11 JEFFERSON 0:17:13
40 39 Clay Kilber 12 CHASKA 0:17:15
41 41 Jeff Marquardt 9 BURNSVILLE 0:17:19
42 43 Adam Chinnock 12 CHASKA 0:17:20
43 44 Mark Halverson 9 BURNSVILLE 0:17:33
44 48 BJ Deering 11 JEFFERSON 0:17:40
45 29 Prior Lake Dom Replacement PRIOR LAKE 0:17:41
46 38 Steve Marquardt 9 BURNSVILLE 0:17:42
47 47 Andy Keller 8 CHASKA 0:17:44
48 45 Tyler Abery 8 DIST. 196 0:17:55
49 46 Trevor Poppler 11 CHASKA 0:18:34
50 51 Satchell Mische-Richter KENNEDY 0:18:38
51 54 David Bain 8 BURNSVILLE 0:19:09
52 49 Derek Berndt KENNEDY 0:19:11
53 55 Brent Bull KENNEDY 0:19:32
54 53 Thomas Lake KENNEDY 0:20:51
55 50 Josh Jeter KENNEDY 0:24:54
56 52 John Jones KENNEDY 0:27:35



Lake Conference Championships
Hyland Park Reserve.   25 Degrees light snow.
Girls 5k Skate Results (Pursuit Start) 2/6/04

Rank Bib Name Team Time
1 5 Natalie Yarbrough 11 Dist. 196 0:15:40
2 2 Jenna Pederson 12 Eden Prairie 0:15:49
3 7 Jessica Lewis 11 Eden Prairie 0:16:02
4 1 Elizabeth Yetzer 10 Lakeville 0:16:22
5 3 Annie Yetzer 12 Lakeville 0:16:36
6 13 Allison Schones 12 Burnsville 0:16:57
7 19 Allie Cunningham 12 Prior Lake 0:16:57
8 17 Kalsey Larson 12 Burnsville 0:17:08
9 6 Bennett Weisse 10 Eden Prairie 0:17:11
10 8 Andrea Clemmings 12 Eden Prairie 0:17:15
11 9 Callie Malone 11 Eden Prairie 0:17:15
12 12 Alyssa Walz 11 Prior Lake 0:17:18
13 10 Anna Kistner 12 Eden Prairie 0:17:21
14 4 Jennie Hedberg 12 Eden Prairie 0:17:22
15 11 Annie Richardson 12 Burnsville 0:17:27
16 21 Susan Copp 12 Burnsville 0:17:30
17 15 Laura Roach 10 Lakeville 0:17:40
18 16 Megan Keough 11 Prior Lake 0:18:00
19 37 Lisa Marquardt 11 Burnsville 0:18:00
20 38 Danielle Berndt 9 Kennedy 0:18:02
21 18 Kelly Smith 12 Lakeville 0:18:04
22 25 Kim Linde 11 Jefferson 0:18:15
23 22 Ellyn Roach 12 Lakeville 0:18:16
24 32 Hayley O'Connell 10 Chaska 0:18:19
25 26 Sarah Bostow 11 Dist. 196 0:18:27
26 29 Jenna Thureen 12 Dist. 196 0:18:32
27 24 Rachel Butterworth 12 Dist. 196 0:18:32
28 27 Sarah Cowels 11 Burnsville 0:18:35
29 28 Marie Godwin 10 Chaska 0:18:36
30 14 Katie Connors 12 Dist. 196 0:18:37
31 31 Krista Swanson 11 Dist. 196 0:18:42
32 34 Brenna Blevins 12 Jefferson 0:18:56
33 20 Shannon Fury 10 Lakeville 0:19:03
34 40 Mandy Morrow 11 Lakeville 0:19:05
35 23 Heidi Larson 12 Burnsville 0:19:13
36 35 Darcy Swagger 12 Dist. 196 0:19:19
37 33 Irene Doroff 11 Chaska 0:19:34
38 45 Emily Magee 9 Jefferson 0:19:46
39 36 Katie Crystal 11 Chaska 0:19:50
40 39 Lisa Crystal 11 Chaska 0:19:57
41 42 Melissa Palmer 12 Chaska 0:20:37
42 47 Amy Devore 12 Jefferson 0:20:58
43 30 Sunny Sonnabend 12 Prior Lake 0:21:00
44 51 Delphine Braccard Kennedy 0:21:05
45 43 Amy Peterson 9 Chaska 0:21:09
46 44 Carolyn Blake 12 Prior Lake 0:21:22
47 49 Jenny Kubat 9 Prior Lake 0:21:31
48 50 Alee Lutz 9 Prior Lake 0:22:15
49 52 Jesica Wagner Kennedy 0:24:04
50 54 Hilary Bull Kennedy 0:26:49



Lake Conference Championships
Elm Creek Park Reserve.   5 Degrees
Boys5k Classic Results 1/27/04
Place Bib Name Team Time
1 24 Karl Nygren 11 Lakeville 0:14:47
2 3 Chris Harvey 12 Eden Prairie 0:14:49
3 43 David Hoffman 12 Prior Lake 0:14:52
4 22 Dan Johnson 11 Lakeville 0:15:26
5 5 Taylor Wegner 12 Eden Prairie 0:15:37
6 4 Andy Hedberg 12 Eden Prairie 0:15:42
7 23 Dylan Peterson 11 Lakeville 0:15:48
8 11 Matt Heisel 12 Burnsville 0:15:50
9 6 Andrew Aplin 12 Eden Prairie 0:15:59
10 34 Louis Sirota 10 Chaska 0:16:00
11 72 Jimmy Feely 11 Dist. 196 0:16:04
12 21 Dan Fenton 12 Lakeville 0:16:16
13 33 Pat Lowder 10 Chaska 0:16:24
14 32 Charlie Keller 10 Chaska 0:16:25
15 73 Cary Anderson 12 Dist. 196 0:16:27
16 54 Derek Neal 12 Jefferson 0:16:28
17 2 Ryan Truax 12 Eden Prairie 0:16:40
18 12 Kevin Thurk 12 Burnsville 0:16:56
19 25 Tim Bruhn 10 Lakeville 0:16:59
20 1 Devin Cory 10 Eden Prairie 0:17:11
21 44 Bryan Boe 9 Prior Lake 0:17:36
22 53 Mike Paulson 10 Jefferson 0:17:41
22 46 Tony Kubat 12 Prior Lake 0:17:41
24 42 Chris Grunseth 12 Prior Lake 0:17:42
25 71 Peter Brumm 11 Dist. 196 0:17:51
26 7 Zach Cory 11 Eden Prairie 0:17:55
27 41 Nick Anderson 12 Prior Lake 0:17:59
28 74 Brady Beeson 11 Dist. 196 0:18:02
29 45 Dominic Sharpsteen 12 Prior Lake 0:18:09
30 26 Ryan Johnson 10 Lakeville 0:18:36
31 63 chris sasse Kennedy 0:18:37
32 51 Steve Magee 12 Jefferson 0:18:40
33 14 Travis Tyrell 12 Burnsville 0:18:49
34 52 Kevin Neal 10 Jefferson 0:18:52
34 56 Matt Hoeft 11 Jefferson 0:18:52
36 77 Scott Buckner 12 Dist. 196 0:18:55
37 55 Tim Johnson 11 Jefferson 0:19:14
38 13 Steve Marquardt 9 Burnsville 0:19:20
39 36 Clay Kilber 12 Chaska 0:19:26
39 76 Matt Dodds 10 Dist. 196 0:19:26
41 27 Clay Vande Bogurt Lakeville 0:19:28
42 15 Jeff Marquardt 9 Burnsville 0:19:45
43 47 Dustin Rients 11 Prior Lake 0:19:51
44 35 Adam Chinnock 12 Chaska 0:20:07
45 16 Mark Halverson 9 Burnsville 0:20:32
46 75 Tyler Abery 8 Dist. 196 0:20:39
47 37 Trevor Poppler 11 Chaska 0:20:52
48 31 Andy Keller 8 Chaska 0:21:00
49 57 BJ Deering 11 Jefferson 0:21:45
50 61 Mike Groten Kennedy 0:22:31
51 65 Satchell Miske-Richter Kennedy 0:23:00
52 62 brent bull Kennedy 0:23:30
53 64 Derek Berndt Kennedy 0:24:05
54 66 Thomas Lake Kennedy 0:24:46
55 17 David Bain 8 Burnsville 0:25:52
56 67 John Jones Kennedy 0:28:21



Lake Conference Championships
Elm Creek Park Reserve.   5 Degrees
Girls 5k Classic Results 1/27/04
Place Bib Name Team Time
1 23 Elizabeth Yetzer 10 Lakeville 0:17:17
2 3 Jenna Pederson 12 Eden Prairie 0:17:24
3 22 Annie Yetzer 12 Lakeville 0:17:47
4 4 Jennie Hedberg 12 Eden Prairie 0:18:00
5 72 Natalie Yarbrough 11 Dist. 196 0:18:25
6 2 Bennett Weisse 10 Eden Prairie 0:18:33
7 5 Jessica Lewis 11 Eden Prairie 0:18:36
8 6 Andrea Clemmings 12 Eden Prairie 0:18:44
9 7 Callie Malone 11 Eden Prairie 0:19:13
10 1 Anna Kistner 12 Eden Prairie 0:19:22
11 12 Annie Richardson 12 Burnsville 0:19:38
12 42 Alyssa Walz 11 Prior Lake 0:19:39
13 14 Allison Schones 12 Burnsville 0:19:48
14 71 Katie Connors 12 Dist. 196 0:19:56
15 21 Laura Roach 10 Lakeville 0:20:01
16 41 Megan Keough 11 Prior Lake 0:20:13
16 11 Kalsey Larson 12 Burnsville 0:20:14
18 24 Kelly Smith 12 Lakeville 0:20:17
19 43 Allie Cunningham 12 Prior Lake 0:20:27
19 26 Shannon Fury 10 Lakeville 0:20:27
21 15 Susan Copp 12 Burnsville 0:20:35
22 25 Ellyn Roach 12 Lakeville 0:20:40
23 16 Heidi Larson 12 Burnsville 0:20:54
24 75 Rachel Butterworth 12 Dist. 196 0:21:00
25 54 Kim Linde 11 Jefferson 0:21:19
26 77 Sarah Bostow 11 Dist. 196 0:21:22
27 13 Sarah Cowels 11 Burnsville 0:21:30
28 36 Marie Godwin 10 Chaska 0:21:36
29 74 Jenna Thureen 12 Dist. 196 0:21:38
30 45 Sunny Sonnabend 12 Prior Lake 0:21:48
31 76 Krista Swanson 11 Dist. 196 0:21:51
32 34 Hayley O'Connell 10 Chaska 0:22:07
33 33 Irene Doroff 11 Chaska 0:22:10
34 52 Brenna Blevins 12 Jefferson 0:22:20
35 73 Darcy Swagger 12 Dist. 196 0:22:28
36 35 Katie Crystal 11 Chaska 0:22:33
37 17 Lisa Marquardt 11 Burnsville 0:22:34
38 61 Danielle Berndt 9 Kennedy 0:22:35
39 32 Lisa Crystal 11 Chaska 0:22:40
40 27 Mandy Morrow 11 Lakeville 0:23:01
41 55 Krista Symington 11 Jefferson 0:23:12
42 31 Melissa Palmer 12 Chaska 0:23:43
43 37 Amy Peterson 9 Chaska 0:24:23
44 44 Carolyn Blake 12 Prior Lake 0:24:31
45 56 Emily Magee 9 Jefferson 0:24:39
46 62 Michele Nyman 12 Kennedy 0:25:23
47 57 Amy Devore 12 Jefferson 0:25:39
48 51 Amanda Zobel 12 Jefferson 0:25:43
49 47 Jenny Kubat 9 Prior Lake 0:26:12
50 46 Alee Lutz 9 Prior Lake 0:27:05
51 63 Delphine Braccard Kennedy 0:27:17
52 67 Jesica Wagner Kennedy 0:27:59
53 66 Emily Knutson 11 Kennedy 0:29:09
54 64 Hilary Bull Kennedy 0:31:34


